Dual Output BWR Models
Mixed Voltage, 5V AND 3.3V, 2” x 2”
33 Watt DC/DC Converters
MDC_BWR 33W Models.A05 Page 1 of 12
For full details go to

MDC_BWR 33W Models.A05 Page 2 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Models
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT ➁
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➂ Regulation (Max.) ➆ VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN ➄
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load ➃ No Load ➅ Min. Typ.
BWR-5/6-3.3/7-D12
5 6 40 100 ±1% ±1.5% ±2.5%
12 10-18 70/3308 83% 86% C4,P33
3.3 7 95 140 ±0.5% ±1% ±1.5%
BWR-5/6-3.3/7-D24
5 6 40 100 ±1% ±1.5% ±2.5%
24 18-36 50/1615 85% 88% C4,P33
3.3 7 95 140 ±0.5% ±1% ±1.5%
BWR-5/6-3.3/7-D48
5 6 40 100 ±1% ±1.5% ±2.5%
48 36-75 25/780 85% 88% C4,P33
3.3 7 95 140 ±0.5% ±1% ±1.5%
I/O Connections
 Pin Function P33
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 No Pin
 4 On/Off Control
 5 +5V Output
 6 Output Return
 7 +3.3V Output
 8 Trim
Notes:
For “D12” and “D24” models the
case is connected to pin 2 (–Input).
For “D48” models, the case is
connected to pin 1 (+Input).
Optional Functions
BWR 33 Watt DC/DC’s are designed with an On/Off Control
function with positive polarity in the pin 4 position.
 L1 Pin length: 0.110 in. (2.79mm) ±0.010
 L2 Pin length: 0.145 in. (3.68mm) ±0.010
Pin length options require a minimum order quantity.
Refer to the last page for additional options.
* Contact MPS for availability.
V1 Nominal Output Voltage:
5 Volts
5BWR 6- / D48-
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
I1 Maximum Output Current:
 6 Amps
Dual Output/
Mixed-Voltage Series
3.3 7/ -
V2 Nominal Output Voltage:
3.3 Volts I2 Maximum Output Current:
 7 Amps
Optional Functions
LX - C
RoHS-6 Compliance*
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀